son, under Prof. Williams, at night.

New Advertisements.

mE

JOR SALE. —Sarrel driving boree, six
years old ; dray wagon, safe, five horse.

power upright steam engine. Inquire of
54-29 tf. J. HARRIS HOY.

LECTION NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that persuant to a
vote of the board of school directors of the School
District of the Borough of Bellefonte, a special
election will be held in said borcugh on Tuesday,
the 17th day of August, A. D., 1909, for the pur-
pose of obtaining the assent of the electors of the
said school dist to increase the indebtedness
of said school district to the amount of ty.
three thonsand ($13.000.00) doliars to be used
the erection and construction of a new Public
High School Building tor the use of the public
seliGols“said borough, furnishing the same and

grading
The said election will be held at the places, and

hy the officers provided by law for the holding of
elections in the aforesaid borough.
Notice is hereby given that the amount of the

Inst assessed valuation of taxable property in the
said borough of Bellefonte as adjusted for 1909, is
£1,633,804.00,
‘The present indebtedness of the said school

district 1s as follows to wit:

Old debt, centracted be

fore 187 £15 000 00
Sinking fund, applicable

to same, sd
Tax due sinking fund
from levies priorto1909 1 485 40 3 000 00

Net old debt, $ 20 000 00
Increase authorized oy
vote ofthe board Mare
ath, 1909, 32 000 00

Total debt, 8 52 000 00

Tyeproposed increase of Thirty-three thousand
($33,000.00) dollars, and the purpose of such in-
crease is to obtain funds to complete the erec-
tion of construction of the new Public High
School Building now being built for the use of
the schools of said borough, furnishing the same

“The‘proposed increase is not quite ¢o! not quite two
cent. of the assessed valuation of the ta
roperty in the said borough as adjusted by the
ast assessment. Polls open at Ta. m.; close at 7
p.m. By order of the Board.

H. C. QUIGLEY,
Presid

Tr

Jas. K. Barxuanr,

July 14th, 1908, 54-28 4t

ANTED.—Salesmen to represent us